202302070026

02/07/2023 12:45 PM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: $206.50
Skagit County Auditor, WA

Return Address:

Veristone
6725 116th Ave NE, Suite 210
Kirkland, WA 93033

LOAN NUMBER: 2022.0260

MODIFICATION Of DEED(S) OF TRUST
Reference # (if applicable): 202205040061
Grantor(s): Key Peninsula Properties LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company
Grantee(s): Veristone Fund |, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company
APN: P135978/3809-205-010-0409
Situs Address: 3714 West 3rd Street, Anacortes, WA 98211

Legal Description: Lots 7 and 8, Block 1205, NORTHERN PACIFIC ADDITION TO
ANACORTES, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, pages 9
through 11, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situated in Skagit County,
Washington,

THIS MODIFICATION OF Deed(s) of Trust dated 31st day of January, 2023, is made and
executed between Key Peninsula Properties LLC, a Washington Limited Liability
Company ("Grantor”} and Veristone Fund I, LLC, whose address is 6725 116th Ave NE, Suite
210, Kirkland, WA 98033 (“Lender”). Deed(s) of Trust. Lender and Grantor have entered into
a Deed(s) of Trust (the “Deed(s) of Trust”) dated 04-29-2022 which has been recorded in
Skagit County, State of WA, as follows: Recorded on 05-04-2022, under recording number
202205040061 in Skagit County, State of WA,



202302070026
02/07/2023 12:45 PM Page 2 of 4

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed(s} of Trust covers the following
described real property located in Skagit County, State of WA:

APN: P135978/3809-205-010-0409

Situs Address: 3714 West 3rd Street, Anacortes, WA 98211

Legal Description: Lots 7 and 8, Block 1205, NORTHERN PACIFIC ADDITION TO
ANACORTES, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, pages 9
through 11, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situated in Skagit County,
Washington.

.MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

+ Maker shall remit to holder funds in the amount of SIXTY-EKGHT
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (568,000.00).

¢ Increase the loan amount by ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 52/100 (5$135,400.52} from FIVE HUNDRED
TWELVE THOUSAND FIFTY DOLLARS 00/100 ($512,050.00) to SIX HUNDRED
FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 52/100
($647,450.52).

¢ New remaining holdback balance will be FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 00/100
{$542,428.00)

* New interest reserve balance will be TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND
00/100 {$20,000.00).

¢ The interest rate shalf be amended from 10.99% per annum to 11.25% per
annum. Interest shall begin accruing at the 11.25% rate effective January
1%, 2023, which will be reflected on the monthly payment due February 1%,
2023,

+ Amend maturity date of the loan by 180 days from December 30", 2022, to
June 28th, 2023.

s Maker agrees that it will not receive reimbursement of the TWENTY-TWO
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($22,500.00) for the
permit line item on the scope of work relating to this project, until framing
of the house located at 3714 West 3™ Street, Anacortes, WA 98211 is
complete.



202302070026
02/07/2023 12:45 PM Page 3 of 4

CONTINUING VALIDITY, Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the

original Deed(s) of Trusts shafl remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by
Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender’s right to require strict performance of t h
e Deed(s) of Trusts as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications.
Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other
credit agreement secured by the Deed(s) of Trusts (the “Note”). It is the intention of Lender
to retain as liable all parties to the Deed(s) of Trusts and all parties, makers and endorsers to
the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in
writing, Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by
virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed(s} of Trusts does not
sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is
given conditionally, based on the representation to

Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial
extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF
THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST, AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS
TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED 31st day of
January, 2023.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS])



202302070026
02/07/2023 12:45 PM Page 4 of 4

GRANTOR: Key Peninsula Properties LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company

By: A membe~ oL/ /T

Andrew Sager, Member Date
On Behalf of: Key Peninsula Properties LLC

STATE OF M )

) ss.

COUNTY OF SUKE’\V\‘ )

| hereby certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Andrew Sager (is/are)
the person(s) who appeared before me. Said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they)
signed this instrument and acknowledged it o be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument and, on oath, stated that {he/she/they)

(isfare) authorized to execute the instrument.

Given Under My Hand And Official Seal this \ day of Feo ,
2023.

g,
Signature W \‘\ » ey '.".E.RNI e,
< CINTMEA; * .4’0

i 00 Ve Z & %
Printed Name § Ry O 17 96'0.(:_\4‘95
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of _\MA s 7 >3 2

£, NOms Ty 2
S 1 e, T 2
< s i s =
Residing at S"CU\Q\\,\* \\FUW\J‘V\\ Z o “ueuc s 3
2N §
" - >
My Commission Expires__ WA Y, 2073 D el
y Commission Expires __ \{ \A\ 1 ”@Qe 34 G‘G\:‘*

W
Ut



